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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 22 Fem., 100m Mariposa Abs.
25/05/2024 - 16:27 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Abs.

1. DIAZ MUÑOZ, Queralt 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:06.50 536 30.50 36.00
2. RIZO ROVIRA, Mireia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:07.29 518 31.54 35.75
3. GRAU MARTIN, Carla 07 C.N. Cervera 1:07.76 507 31.22 36.54
4. MARTINEZ VALLS, Clara 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:09.70 466 32.86 36.84

COBO GARCIA, Abril 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:09.70 466 32.63 37.07
6. GONZÁLEZ PRAT, Carla 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:11.23 436 33.09 38.14
7. OSUNA PARRA, Daniela 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.40 416 33.78 38.62
8. LEAL TELLO, Noa 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:14.35 384 34.28 40.07
9. FERRANDO CAÑADAS, Julia 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:14.76 377 35.35 39.41

RODRIGUEZ LAZARO, Adriana11 C.N. Terrassa 1:14.76 377 35.19 39.57
11. DALMAU GUERCIO, Lucia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:16.10 358 35.78 40.32
12. WYPYCH, Amelia 10 C.N. Mollerusa 1:16.21 356 35.80 40.41
13. CORNAGO ESCUSOL, Elisa 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:16.47 353 36.52 39.95
14. GALLARDO VILLALOBOS, Itziar12 C.N. Terrassa 1:17.59 338 36.22 41.37
15. COLLADO PONS, Marina 08 C.N. Mollerusa 1:19.04 319 36.43 42.61
16. GOMEZ BARRAGAN, Natalia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:19.79 310 36.11 43.68
17. BOSCH BOLEDA, Emma 08 C.N. Cervera 1:20.98 297 35.64 45.34
18. SANMARTÍN FORTUNY, Berta 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:21.08 296 36.81 44.27
19. PUNTOS MALLENCO, Claudia 10 C.P. Fraga 1:23.75 268 37.76 45.99
20. LOZANO REYES, Jahdai 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.21 264 37.78 46.43
21. ORTEGA CASTRO, Xenia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.24 264 37.69 46.55
22. ROJAS COLOMINA, Laia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.68 260 38.61 46.07
23. BELLOSTAS SANSO, Ainhoa 11 C.P. Fraga 1:24.93 257 38.89 46.04
24. MONNE FOIX, Julia 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:25.06 256 38.17 46.89
25. MARTINEZ PUIG, Ares 10 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:29.75 218 40.22 49.53
26. MONTES FONTECHA, Anna 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:29.77 218 41.90 47.87
27. LEAL TELLO, Vega 11 H2ogo C.N. 1:30.82 210 40.29 50.53
28. SERRA AYATS, Jana 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:32.14 201 41.51 50.63
29. PIJUAN MARTINEZ, Berta 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:39.21 161 45.17 54.04
30. TARRIÑO PARDO, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:42.84 145 46.91 55.93
31. MARTIN ALTAMIRANO, Ariel 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:49.21 121 48.28 1:00.93
32. SERRANO MORRERES, Claudia12 C.P. Fraga 1:49.69 119 50.76 58.93
33. JASMINA MURA, Laila 12 C.N. Mollerusa 1:51.58 113 50.32 1:01.26
34. MARQUEZ ERILL, Daia 11 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:52.80 110 49.51 1:03.29

DSQ TORRES DALMAU, Alexandra 05 C.E. Inef Lleida
BX - BAIXA

DSQ PIÑOL ESPACHS, Mireia 12 C.E. Inef Lleida
BX - BAIXA

DSQ REDON CORELLA, Carla 11 C.N. Terrassa
BX - BAIXA

Alevina Femenina

1. COBO GARCIA, Abril 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:09.70 466 32.63 37.07
2. OSUNA PARRA, Daniela 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:12.40 416 33.78 38.62
3. RODRIGUEZ LAZARO, Adriana11 C.N. Terrassa 1:14.76 377 35.19 39.57
4. DALMAU GUERCIO, Lucia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:16.10 358 35.78 40.32
5. GALLARDO VILLALOBOS, Itziar12 C.N. Terrassa 1:17.59 338 36.22 41.37
6. GOMEZ BARRAGAN, Natalia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:19.79 310 36.11 43.68
7. SANMARTÍN FORTUNY, Berta 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:21.08 296 36.81 44.27
8. LOZANO REYES, Jahdai 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.21 264 37.78 46.43
9. ORTEGA CASTRO, Xenia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.24 264 37.69 46.55

10. ROJAS COLOMINA, Laia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:24.68 260 38.61 46.07
11. BELLOSTAS SANSO, Ainhoa 11 C.P. Fraga 1:24.93 257 38.89 46.04
12. MONNE FOIX, Julia 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:25.06 256 38.17 46.89
13. MONTES FONTECHA, Anna 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:29.77 218 41.90 47.87
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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 22, Fem., 100m Mariposa, Alevina Femenina

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

14. LEAL TELLO, Vega 11 H2ogo C.N. 1:30.82 210 40.29 50.53
15. SERRA AYATS, Jana 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:32.14 201 41.51 50.63
16. PIJUAN MARTINEZ, Berta 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:39.21 161 45.17 54.04
17. MARTIN ALTAMIRANO, Ariel 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:49.21 121 48.28 1:00.93
18. SERRANO MORRERES, Claudia12 C.P. Fraga 1:49.69 119 50.76 58.93
19. JASMINA MURA, Laila 12 C.N. Mollerusa 1:51.58 113 50.32 1:01.26
20. MARQUEZ ERILL, Daia 11 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:52.80 110 49.51 1:03.29

DSQ PIÑOL ESPACHS, Mireia 12 C.E. Inef Lleida
BX - BAIXA

DSQ REDON CORELLA, Carla 11 C.N. Terrassa
BX - BAIXA

Infantil Femenina

1. DIAZ MUÑOZ, Queralt 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:06.50 536 30.50 36.00
2. MARTINEZ VALLS, Clara 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:09.70 466 32.86 36.84
3. GONZÁLEZ PRAT, Carla 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:11.23 436 33.09 38.14
4. LEAL TELLO, Noa 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:14.35 384 34.28 40.07
5. FERRANDO CAÑADAS, Julia 10 C.N. Terrassa 1:14.76 377 35.35 39.41
6. WYPYCH, Amelia 10 C.N. Mollerusa 1:16.21 356 35.80 40.41
7. CORNAGO ESCUSOL, Elisa 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:16.47 353 36.52 39.95
8. PUNTOS MALLENCO, Claudia 10 C.P. Fraga 1:23.75 268 37.76 45.99
9. MARTINEZ PUIG, Ares 10 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:29.75 218 40.22 49.53

10. TARRIÑO PARDO, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:42.84 145 46.91 55.93

16 años y mayores

1. RIZO ROVIRA, Mireia 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:07.29 518 31.54 35.75
2. GRAU MARTIN, Carla 07 C.N. Cervera 1:07.76 507 31.22 36.54
3. COLLADO PONS, Marina 08 C.N. Mollerusa 1:19.04 319 36.43 42.61
4. BOSCH BOLEDA, Emma 08 C.N. Cervera 1:20.98 297 35.64 45.34

DSQ TORRES DALMAU, Alexandra 05 C.E. Inef Lleida
BX - BAIXA


